## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Statement to Correct Assignee Name in Patent Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 014745/0803		ed at		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	lame		Execution Date	
Jimmy J. Jenkins					03/12/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA					
Name:	Stratum Tec	hnologi	es, Inc.			
Street Address:	265 Main St	reet				
City:	Half Moon B	ay				
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	۹				
Postal Code:	94019					
Patent Number: 7162		/1625	19			
Patent Number: 7162		71625	19			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)862-2200		2-2200				
Phone: 312-862-6371						
Email: Correspondence wi			@kirkland.com address first; if that is un	neuccaeeful it will be a	ant	
via US Mail.	" NG SGITL IU IITG	UTIAII a	aaaroo mor, n mario Un	isacessiai, it will DE St	<i>///L</i>	
Correspondent Nam	Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan					
Address Line 1:		300 North LaSalle Street				
Address Line 2:		Kirkland & Ellis LLP				
Address Line 4:	Chicag	o, ILLIN	OIS 60654	<u></u>		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10903-2 RMP				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Renee M. Prescan				
Total Attachments: 1	17					
source=Stratum_Sta		ct Assi	gnee#page1.tif			
source=Stratum_Sta	atement to Corre	ct Assig	gnee#page2.tif		PATENT	
504040000				DEE1 -	027950 EDAME: 0	1496

source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page3.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page4.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page6.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page7.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page8.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page9.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page9.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page10.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page10.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page10.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page12.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page13.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page13.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page14.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page15.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page16.tif source=Stratum\_Statement to Correct Assignee#page16.tif

### STATEMENT TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME IN PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

This Statement is executed for the purpose of correcting the name of the assignee in the assignments recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") at Reel/Frames 009149/0544, 014407/0168, 14745/0803, and 018061/0668 from "Stratum Technologies Corporation" to "Stratum Technologies, Inc."

The undersigned, being duly authorized, attests to the following:

- On May 1, 1998, inventor Jimmy J. Jenkins executed an assignment (the "<u>Parent Patent Assignment</u>") purporting to assign all rights in an invention entitled "method and apparatus for dynamic programming across a computer network," as well as all rights to the concurrently executed patent application for the invention and the ensuing patent, to Stratum Technologies Corporation, a California corporation. The patent application was filed with the PTO on May 1, 1998 and assigned serial number 09/071751. The application issued as U.S. patent 6401114 on June 4, 2002. The Parent Patent Assignment was recorded with the PTO on May 1, 1998 at Reel/Frame 009149/0544. A copy of the Parent Patent Assignment as recorded is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit 1</u>.
- The Parent Patent Assignment was subsequently recorded against continuing patent applications 10/642464 (patent 7774429) and 10/720556 (7162519). The Parent Patent Assignment was recorded at the PTO against the '464 application on August 15, 2003 at Reel/Frame 014407/0168 (Exhibit 2), and against the '556 application on November 24, 2003 at Reel/Frame 14745/0803 (Exhibit 3).
- On July 17, 2006, inventor Jimmy J. Jenkins executed an assignment (the "2006 Patent Assignment") purporting to assign all rights in U.S. patent 6678723 to Stratum Technologies Corporation, a California corporation. The 2006 Patent Assignment was recorded at the PTO on July 21, 2006 at Reel/Frame 018061/0668. A copy of the 2006 Patent Assignment as recorded is attached hereto as Exhibit 4.
- 4. "Stratum Technologies Corporation" was erroneously identified as the assignee in the Parent Patent Assignment and the 2006 Patent Assignment. Stratum Technologies Corporation was a fictitious business name being used by Stratum Technologies, Inc.
- 5. Stratum Technologies, Inc. was incorporated in California on August 14, 1996.
- 6. Stratum Technologies Corporation was never incorporated in California and has never operated as a standalone entity. On November 24, 1997, Stratum Technologies, Inc. filed a Fictitious Business Name Statement with the San Mateo County Recorder's office to do business under the fictitious name "Stratum Technologies Corporation." A copy of the Fictitious Business Name Statement is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit 5</u>.
- 7. The assignee of the Parent Patent Assignment and the 2006 Patent Assignment should have been "Stratum Technologies, Inc." and this Statement to Correct Assignee Name in Patent Assignments hereby corrects the assignee of both the Parent Patent Assignment and the 2006 Patent Assignment from "Stratum Technologies Corporation" to "Stratum Technologies, Inc."

K&E 21883216.3

The undersigned has knowledge of the matters deposed herein and believes them to be true.

Signed at Los Altos, California, USA, this <u>121</u>4 day of March, 2012.

Casas Riley & Simonian, LLP

Name: Sam Kiamanesh

Position: Attorney

State of California	}
	}
County of Savta Mara	}

On March 12, 2012, before me, personally appeared Sam Kiamanesh, Attorney, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



[Seal]

	05-12-19				
	FORM PTO- 1595 1-31-92 10070737		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office		
r V	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Fatents and Tr or copy thereof.	ademarks. Please record the attached origi	nal documents		
2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Jimmy J. Jenkins Additional name(s) of conveying</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Stratum Technologies Corporation</u> Internal Address:			
MRO	<pre>party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 1, 1998</pre>	Street Address: <u>334 Fifth Street</u> City: <u>Montara, California</u> Country <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94037</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [x] No			
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number():</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/07/751</li> <li>Additional numbers attace</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) jc	m is: 5/1/98 551 U.S. PTO 09/071751 05/01/98		
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be natled:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1		
	Name: <u>David C. Ashby</u> Internal Address: <u>FLEHR HOHBACH TEST</u> ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged</pre>	·		
	Street Address:       SUITE 3400         FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER         City:       SAN FRANCISCO         State:       CA         Zip:       94111-4187	<ol> <li>Beposit account number: 06-1: Please debit any underpayment or credit overpayment to the above deposit account Our Order No. <u>A-64526/AJT</u></li> </ol>	it any		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
			1. 1998 .e		
	Do not detack Mail documents to be recorded with required of Assistant Commissioner for Paten	ts and Trademarks, Box Assignment A, DC 20231	<b>s</b> ev. 8/93 (108726		
		PATENT REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0544			

······

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jimmy J. JENKINS of <u>334 Fifth Street. Montara, CA 94037</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in *METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC PROGRAMMING ACROSS A COMPUTER NETWORK* and having executed concurrently herewith an application for United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention; and

Whereas, STRATUM TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 334 Fifth Street, Montara, CA 94037 (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said STRATUM TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignce may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignce's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: Whey 1, 1998 By: from fight com

108518

RECORDED: 05/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0545

	08-25-2	2003		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102533	501		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
			<b>V V</b>	<b>X</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner		Ι		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jimmy J. JENKINS	8.15-03	Name: Stratun	ress of receiving par n Technologies Corpo	ration
		Internal Addres	is:	014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>—</b>			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address	265 Main Street	22
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name			199
5/1/1998		City: Half Mo	on Bay_State: CA	Zip:_94019
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached	Yes 🖌 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or paten</li> <li>If this document is being filed to</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	ogether with a new appl		n date of the applica s)	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🖌	io	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of	applications and pa	tents involved: 1
concerning document should be David C. Asbby	e mailed:	7 Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$	40.00
	t er en jaak 110 e e maand 7 kerne angebrik tie een najagit fakteer		- IX Э+ Г <i>ј</i>	Diel angewerten an angewerten an angewerten an
IPSG, P.C.		Enclosed		
			to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 7006	540	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip:95170-0640			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. David C. Ashby	19	tm Aspt	- FM Augu	st 15, 2003
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature		Date
	umber of pages including cov Locuments to be recorded wit			
21 M 21	Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet into Trademarks, Box Assignme n, D.C. 20231		
3 LNUELLER 00000162 10642464				
1 40.00 0	¢			
<i>!</i>			PAT	ENT
		E		
		F	REEL: 014407	FRAME:

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jimmy J. JENKINS of <u>334 Fifth Street, Montara, CA 94037</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in *METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC PROGRAMMING ACROSS A COMPUTER NETWORK* and having executed concurrently herewith an application for United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention; and

Whereas, STRATUM TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 334 Fifth Street, Montara, CA 94037 (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said STRATUM TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignce or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignce that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignce may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignce's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: May 1, 1998 By: Jimmy J. JEMKINS

108518

· · · · · · /

**RECORDED: 08/15/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014407 FRAME: 0169 PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0496

	2-04-2 2011-2 26148		//-שלי NMENT RECORD -PATENT	ATION COVER SHE	EET	0727 U.S. PTO 10/720556
To:	Honorable	Assistant Commi	ssioner of Patents:			8
	Please	record the attache	d original document(s)	) or copy thereof.		
۱.	Name ( a)	of conveying party Jimmy J. Jenkins				
2.	Name a a)	Address: 2	eiving party(ies): Stratum Technologies 265 Main Street Half Moon Bay, CA 94	-	*New Address*	
3.	Nature	of conveyance Assignment Security Agreem Other		Merger Change of Name License Agreement		
Exe	ecution Date	: May 1, 1998				
4.	Applic	ation Number(s) c	or Patent Number(s): A	ssign		
	The tit	le of the (new) app	plication is:			
				R DYNAMIC PROG UTER NETWORK	RAMMING	
5.	Please	send all correspor	ndence concerning this	(these) documents to:		
·			CUSTOMER N IPSG P. O. Bo San Jose, CA 408-25	, P.C. k 700640 k 95170-0640	10720	SJL
6.	Total r	umber of applicat	tions and patents invol	ved: 1		
7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	$\boxtimes$	Enclosed Any additional f (Order No. <u>STR</u>		e charged to Deposit Acc	count No. 50-2284	
8.			edge and belief, the fo opy of the original doc	regoing information is tru ument.	ue and correct and any	
9.	Date:	November 24, 20	David	Am ASPARN C. Ashby tration No. 36,432	1	
12/03/2003 6T6811 01 FC:8021	00000124	10720556 40.00 0P				

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0803 PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0498

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jimmy J. JENKINS of <u>334 Fifth Street</u>, Montara, CA 94037 have invented certain new and useful improvements in *METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC* **PROGRAMMING ACROSS A COMPUTER NETWORK** and having executed concurrently herewith an application for United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention; and

Whereas, STRATUM TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 334 Fifth Street, Montara, CA 94037 (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said STRATUM TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignce, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignce may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignce's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: May 1, 1998 By: Jump S. JENKINS

108518

**RECORDED: 11/24/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0804 PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0499

Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	103280000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark		
RECORDATION FORM CO		Attorney Docket No.: STRM P002		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office: Please record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying parties Jimmy J. Jenkins</li> </ol>	Name: Strat	2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Stratum Technologies Corporation Half Moon Bay, CA		
Additional names of parties attached	? No Additional names	s and addresses attached? No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da				
Execution Date: July 17, 2006				
Assignment [ Security Agreement [	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignmen Executive Order 9424, Confirma			
4. This document is being filed toge	ther with a new application.			
I This document relates to:				
A. Patent Application No	B. (s)	Patent No.(s) 6,678,7290		
Additional numbers attached? No				
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be maile		ations and patents involved!		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Name: Jonathan A. Small Address: 343 Second St., Suite	с (РТО 2038 е	Authorized to be charged by credit card (PTO 2038 enclosed herewith)		
City: Los Altos		be charged to deposit account		
State: CA Zip: 94022	None require	d (government interest not affecting tit		
Phone No.: 650-941-4470 Fax No.: 650-941-4405	8. Payment Information			
Email: admin@jasipc.com	a. 🔀 Credit Card	a. 🔀 Credit Card Last 4 numbers:4664 Expiration Date: 08/09		
	b. []] Deposit Acco			
1/2006 DBYRNE 00000159 6678723	Authorized L	Jser Name:		
9.	$\mathcal{V}$			
Signature: DMUC		July 17, 2006 Date		
Name of person signing: Jonath	an A. Small			
-		et, attachments, and documents 2		

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0668 REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0501

**ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT** 

First Named

Inventor

1

Jimmy J. Jenkins

The undersigned is the named inventor (the "Inventor") on					
United States Patent 6,678,723					
issued January 13, 2004					
Titled: Method and Apparatus for Dynamic Programming Across a Computer Network					
(the "Patent") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)").					
<b>Stratum Technologies Corporation</b> , a California Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to all rights in the Patent and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor.					
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to <b>ASSIGNEE</b> the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Patent; and					
(1) requests the U.S. Patent and trademark Office to transact all matters with regard to the Patent with <b>ASSIGNEE</b> ;					
(2) agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable with regard to the Patent requested by <b>ASSIGNEE</b> ;					
(3) authorizes ASSIGNEE to license, assign or otherwise transfer the Invention(s) and/or the Patent, at ASSIGNEE's sole discretion and without accounting to Inventor; and					
(4) authorizes ASSIGNEE to take any actions related to the Invention, including related patent filings (e.g., continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissues) and take post issuance actions related to the Invention and/or the Patent.					
Jimmy J. Jenkins 7/17/06 Jummy J. Jenkins					

PATENT REEL: 018061 ERAME: 0669 REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0502

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006** 

WARREN SLOCUM, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Attn: Special Services 401 Marshall Street, 6th Floor Redwood City, California 94063-0977	FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK RECORDER OF SAN MATED COUNTY, CALLE NOV 24 1997			
REMINDER         1. Submit Original and 3 copies.         2. Filing Fee \$22.00 for 1st Business Name and Registrant, \$4.00 for each additional Business Name, and Partner.         3. Provide Return Envelope, if mailed.	WARHEN CHEEK By CHEEK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS			
FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME				
THE FOLLOWING PERSON(S) IS (ARE) DOING BUS				
	S CORPORATION Business Name(s) of Line Above) PER FOR ADDITIONAL BUSINESS NAMES			
* * LOCATED AT: 334 FIFTH STREET (Street Address of Business - If No Street Address Assi IN: MUNTARA, CA 94037	gned — Give Exact Location of Business Plus P.O. Box or Rural Route)			
,	(City and Zip)			
IS [ARE] HEREBY REGISTERED BY THE FOLLOWING OWI ****(*) STRATUM TECHNOLOGIES, IN ( (Full Name - Type/Print)	YER[S]: (Fuli Name — Type/Print) (Fuli Name — Type/Print)			
CALIFORM(PA (Residence Address or state of incorporation if incorporated)	(Residence Address or state of incorporation if incorporated)			
(City and Zip)	(City and Zip)			
(#3) (Full Name — Type/Print)	(#4) (Full Name — Type/Print)			
(Residence Address or state of incorporation if incorporated)	(Residence Address or state of incorporation if incorporated)			
(City and Zip) (If More Than 4 Registrants - Attach	(City and Zip) n Additional Sheet Showing Owner Information)			
→ * * * * This business is conducted by: □ an Individual □ Individu. □ a Limited Partnership K a Corporation □ a Busines □ an Unincorporated Association — other than a Partnership	als — Husband and Wife 🛛 a General Partnership 🗔 Co-Partners s Trust 🗇 a Joint Venture 🔲 Limited Liability Company 🗇 Other (Specify)			
st st st st st st The registrant commenced to transact business ynder the fictifi	ous buerhess name or names listed above on			
SIGNATURE OF REGISTRANT:	Jenfred and the second			
TIM JEAKINS PRESIDENT (Print name of person signing and, if a Corporate Officer, also state title) THIS STATEMENT WAS FILED WITH WARREN SLOCUM, ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER, SAN MATEO COUNTY ON DATE INDICATED BY FILE STAMP ABOVE				
A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT EXPIRES FIVE FROM THE DATE IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CO CLERK.	YEARS DUNTY			
THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF I AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTI BUSINESS NAME IN VIOLATION OF THE RIGHT ANOTHER UNDER FEDERAL. STATE, OR COMMON (SEE SECTION 14400 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PROFES CODE).	TIOUS S_OF LAW			

RECORDED: 03/12/2012

COUNTY CLERK

REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0504